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3. CLASSIFICATION
CATEGORY
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□ Site Q Structure

I I Object

__________________________________
OWNERSHIP

□ Public

□ Private 
S Both

Public Acquisition:
I I In Process 
I I Being Considered

STATUS

on Occupied 
□ Unoccupied 
I I Preservotion work 

in progress

ACCESSIBLE 
TO THE PUBLIC

Yes:

□ Restricted
I I Unrestricted
□ No

PRESENT USE (Check One or More as Appropriate)

I I Agricultural 
fy1 Commercial 
Ijj) Educational 
I I Entertainment

El Government 
I I Industrial 
I I Military 
15^ Museum

K1 Pork

El Private Residence 
IE Religiaus 
I I Scientific

r~l Transportation 
n Other (gpecffv)

l~l Comments

OWNER OF PR0PeRTY~
OWNER'S NAME:

List of ovmers not available
........   'T^\ i—“

STREET AND NUMBER:

CITY OR TOWN;

I s. LOCATiON OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION iiiiii
COURTHOUSE. REGISTRY OF DEEDS. ETC:

Woodbury Town Hall
STREET AND NUMBER:

CITY OR TOWN:

iioodbury

6- REPRESENTATION fN EXISTING SURVEYS

STATE

Connecticut

TITLE OF SURVEY:

Connecticut Historic Structures and Landmarks Survey
DATE OF SURVEY; 1967 I I Federal (E State [~l County □ Local
DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORDS:

Cor-necticut Historical Commission
STREET AND NUMBER:

75 Elm Street
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Hartford
STATE:
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OeSCRIPTION .

CONDITION
□ Excellent S Good □ Foir

(Check One) 
□ Deteriorated I I Ruins □ Unexposed

(Check One)
0 Altered Q Unaltered

(Check One)

□ Moved 12 Originol Site

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (If known) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The Woodbury Historic District #1 is a residential community 
bounded ty open fields and vroods. It has a variety of Colmia^ 
and Fedora]/houses within it and includes a nmber of Greek, 
Revival^^d Victorian^ buildings as well. The impression that the 
t^^ai creates is that of the restraint and simplicity of the 
Federal period, perhaps because most of the structures have 
been painted white—a phenomenon which produces incongrous effects 
in some instances (for example, where the heavy decoration of 
some Victorian buildings has been made "inconspicuous”)* Hovrever, 
the general effect of the ^diite painted exteriors is to create 
a sense of unity and serenity,

vathin the district are one^inidreiLforty-two houses, five 
public buildings, three greens, two schools, nine churches and 
religious properties and three privately supported historic 
structures. Some houses still stand vrhich were built as e 
as 1680/' In general a continuous series of houses exist w 
embody the history of the to^m from 16?4 to the present.

The numbers of houses of each historical period are;

1. The Early Colonial Period (1674-1740)
2. The Late Colonial Period (1741-17S8)
3. The Federal Period(1789-1828)
4. The Pre-Civil Viar Period (1829-1865)
5. The Post Civil War Period (1866-1900)
6. The 20th Century Period (1901-1969)

Total

The historic district functions as a commercial area and serves 
approximately 5,000 people for their everyday needs. The most 
significant part, of the town’s ccmimercial life are the antique 
dealers, at least tvrenty-seven shops exist in VJoodbury and 
nineteen of these are located in the historic district. Individuals 
skilled in related crafts and professions such as the restoration 
of furniture and paintings have been dravm to the area, and 
several nationally knovm artists now live in the town and 
surrounding country-side.

Some of the buildings in town deserving special mention are;

The Glebe House, built in 1746 and noTJ ovnaed by the Seabury 
Society, is open to the public. Here on March 25, 1783, ten of 
the fourteen Episcopal Clergymen in Cornecticut met to choose 

their candidate to be head of an American episcopacy. They 
named Samuel Seaburjj/who, failing to satisfy bishops in England, 
journeyed on to Scotland vdiere he v;as cordially received and on 
November 14, 1784 was consecrated by three Scottish bishops. Thus
he became the first bishop of the national church in the United 
States.—Located- on Hollow Road-^------------------- -------------------------------------
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AREA INCLUDED IN L'OODBURY HISTORIC DISTRICT NTMBSR 1

District Number 1 extends through the center of the Town of Vioodbury 
for some txvo miles on both sides of Main Street (U.S. Route 6). The 
southern limit of the district is the Davis parcel #1 on the west side 
of the street and the Bull parcel #2 on the east side of Main Street.
The northern limit is the Stewart parcel #12? on the west side of Main 
Street at Flanders Road and the Morgan parcel #168 at the boundary of the 
Regional School ;/'14 property.

Included also are the follovMng streets running off Main Street 
(1) Hollow Hoad and Sycamore to Pcmperaug River, (2) Judson Avenue 
to Pomperaug River, (3) School Street, (4) Orenaug and Park Roads 
up to Orenaug Park, (5) Pleasant Street including the Merriman 
parcel #128, Both sides of the streets indicated are included to 
a depth of 200 feet, making a total of 4 miles of streets, of 
which 2 miles are on Route 6, and 2 miles of the side streets 
enumerated.
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one-room over one-room construction in Connecticut, built in 1680 
and noi'f owned and being restored by the Old V/oodbuiy Historicail 
Society, Located on Hollow Road.

Old Blacksmith Shop, also the property now of the Old Woodbury 
Historical Society. This building dates from about 1825 and was 
the shop of a blacksmith until recent years. Hollow Road,

King Solomon's Lodge Number 7. In 1765 certain Free Masons in 
the Woodbury area vrere granted a charter by the Provincial 
Grand Lodge of Massachusetts, then the only Grand Lodge in 
Colonial America and there were fev/ local lodges outside of 
Boston, These ’Woodbury Masons were contemporary with Paiil 
Revere xvho, at age 25, was accepted into Saint Andrew’s 
Lodge in Boston, 1756, Then in 1791 the Woodbury Lodge received 
a charter from the Grand Lodge of Connecticut and became King 
Solomon’s Lodge Number 7» The building on Signal Rock v;as 
built in 1839. Main Street.

St, Paul’s Episcopal Church built 1785 by the Episcopal Parish 
of Woodbury, organized 1740. It has been suggested that St, Paul’s 
steeple served as a model for the spires on churches built by 
David Hoadley betvreen 1813 and 1830, Main Street,

First Congregational Church built 1817 by the First Ecclesiastical 
Society of the First Congregational Church organized I67O, This, 
the third building of the Ecclesiastical Society of Woodbury, al­
though apparently planned by Harmon Stoddard resembles St, Paul’s 
spire and has been considered a Hoadlej^ype church. Main Street,

North Congregational Church built in I8I6 by the Strict Congre­
gational Society organized 1816, The belfrey tower on this chixrch 
is said to be the only example of Asher Bsnjaraiiyi^ifluence in 
Connecticut, The pilastered porch and spire reflect Hoadley in­
fluence, Main Street.

Methodist Episcopal Church organized 1792 and built 
the late Federal Period with a pleasing simplicity of 
proportion ■ q4--v.^„4- /W: ' l, . IsMain Street. S?

^ ____
St, Teresa’s Roman Catholic Church domJLnates the Cen;(^<^€^ P;!
harmonious accord ■vri.th the other churches yet it wasV^b bu^t ~ 
until 1902/ This accord we owe to Michael Skelly’s i^^^t^ce^^^ 
that this be so. He vras the tovm's blacksrrdth but his^'!^l.uence ^ ^ 
as a tacnsman had been felt in many other ways for over^^^' 
a century. Main Street,
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□ 15th Century H 17th Century
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AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE 

Abor iginol 
I I Prehistoric 
r~l Historic 

g Agriculture 
1^ Architecture 
Ca Art 
□ Commerce 
I I Communications 
I I Conservation

(Check One or More aa Appropriate)
□ Education □ Politicol

Q Engineering □ Religion/Phi.

□ Industry ‘ losophy

□ Invention Q Science

□ Landscape □ Sculpture

Architecture Q Social/Human-
□ Literature

SI Military Q Theater

r~i Music Q Transportation

( I Urbon Planning 
□ Other (^Specify;)

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The VIoodbury Historic District is significaint because its 
architecture and historic sites embody the history of the 
area since the seventeenth century. Neyj^ every type of house 
from the time of settlement to 1828 can be fotmd in the area,^ 
and iiTTia^sQme interesting'Victorian houses as v/ell. At present 
a considerable number of artists, authors, composers, photographers 
and skilled artisans vdth national reputations live in Woodbury 
and it is a ccmmunity ■which provides a congenial atmosphere for 
people whose lives are devoted to the arts.

The town was founded in 1673 when fifteen families from Reverend 
Zechaiaah Wajjcer's church ~in Stratford settled on land purchased 
from the Pobatuck Indians. The homelots were laid out along a 
Main Street which almost followed the Indian Trail, In 16?4 the 
General Coiurt gave the name of Vfoodbuiy to the plantation at Pom- 
peraug; in 1779 a part of Woodbury was set off to VJ^ashington, in 
1787 another part to Scuthbury; in 1796 another to Roxbury and 
in 1807 a fourth part to Kiddlebury.

During the revolution Vifoodbury was a prosperous town, fourth largest 
on the State's grand list with a population in 1776 of 5. 325.
According to Crofut about a half of Ethan~Allen's men on the expeditio|i 
to Ticonderoga came from Woodbury and some have believed that 
Woodbuiy contributed as many as 1,500 men and more than a half 
million dollars worth of supplies to the Continental Army.



A Report of the Historic District Study Committee. Woodbury, Connect!' 
cut. (February, I969) “

F.S. Marcy Crofut. ^jide to the History and the Historic Sites
of Connecticut. New Haven: Yale University
Press, 1937.
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Constance LuYster, Administrative Trainee
ORGANIZATION

Connecticut Historical Commission
DATE

November 93 197C
STREET AND NUMBER:

75 Elm Street
CITY OR TOWN:

Hartford
STATE

Connecticut
CODE

09

As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na­
tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 
89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion 
in the National Register and certify that it has been 
evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set 
forth by the National Park Service. ITie recommended 
level of significance of this nomination is;

National □ State if___  Local □

Name

Title State Liaison Officer and

Date

Chairman, Connecticut Historical 
Commission

Novonber. 9. 1970 • —

I hereby certify that this property is included in the 
National Register.

UlAix\u
Chief, Office o[ Archeology and Historic Reservation

IMRI1 19;ri
Date
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Keeper of The N^ional Register '
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MAR 11 B71

Eric imtcfe
Chairejaa
Con»eeticut iii»torlcAl Caaal»«i©a
73 £1© Streat
K'irtford, Conaecticat: 0S115

Dsai* Hr. ll&tciit ■ ■

Ms are pleased to Inform ycc ttmt tlm Mstorla properties listed on 

the enclo3«re have h&mi placed on the Safcioaal Register of Historic 

Places. Senators Jtowell P. Weickor, Jr., and ?ibrah®a h* Ribicoff 

and th® appropriate Representatives are being laferBad. h leaflet 

explaining the Mational Register is enclosed for oacii of the propart-/ 

owsiers. Please %iitWiold any ptiblicity on this tmtil 3'ou have received 

a carbon copy ©f the Coagrossiono,! corregporid&ace.

Sincerely yours,

i.Sigaed,J

Director

Enclosures

Entered in the National Register ^AR 1 1 1971_______

cc;
HR 3/5/71 SM^urusilJ :naf BASIC FILE RETAIfRJD IN HR



Propartias aOdad to tii© Hational. R^sgisfcer of Historic Placas

COimECTiaif

Sonthhiiry Historic District No. 1 
/ Woodbury HistorIg District Ho. 1 

Glelse House
Hansfield (Re’^erond Richard) House 
Mtlliams (Kev. ElaaKar) Houses 
Greenfield Hill Historic District 
Butler "McCooH Honsentead 
Williaata (Warham) House

liew Ha-yen County, Connocticut 
Litcr.field Corsuty, Comiecfcicivt 
Litclifioid County, Connocticut 
Now Kavsn County, Connscticat 
Tolland County, Connecticut 
Fairfield County, Connecticut ^ 
Hartford Coimty, Connecticut 
New Haven County, Connecticut
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fMRl 1.1971

E50-HS

Ko». Len?fell F. Welcksr» .ir*
Unit«a ssiates S^irmte 
Wfisshirngtoa, D. C. . '

SsneiKir Weicit^rj

M& &X& pleased to iafera yotis tJwt t;j5# historic propsptie^ listed oa 

the eaclosuria have beaa rtosinatcii by ths st;afe* Sdaisoa Officer 

appolated hy the Oovimtor -for the ise-pieiseataftioa of the HattoaaX 

Historic Frose-Kvatioa Frojrsa ia cortf^ectloat a»4 have beea entered into 

^■^va, i^atlonal ^lister off ulctorio Place®. Seaator A'orahaa A» Riblcoff 

and the aopropristc ^oresontatives have also beea provided witii this 

iafo3f«aatlaa. By copy of this letter, tiie State biaison Officer,

Mr. Erie Slatch, ChairesASi, Cosmactlcttt iiistoricai Cosr.l®siou, 7S Eiis 

Strest, Hartford, comiecticiit 0611S, has likewise been notified. 

h leaflet explainin'^ the national Register Is snclo.sed.

Sincerely yours,

(iiiaaedj

Dirsetor

SSR 11 1971
Enclosures

Entered in the National Rajister

cc: Mr. Eric Hatch, Chairman, Connecticut Historical Coiamission, 75 Elm Street,
Hartford, Connecticut 06115

Also notified: United States Senate
Hon. Abraham A. Ribicoff

House of Representatives 
Hon. Ella T. Grasso 
Hon. John S. tlonaqan 
Hon. Robert Steele, Jr. 
lion. Stewart McKinney 
Hon. Willinia Cotter 
Hon. Koi.)ert W. Giairao



Frosorfcies ftd-ied to fctta SafelOKa.i Sf,qi«t«»sr t»€ Hi&toric P'l&ae^ 

CCSM/iBCriCtJT

Soutlibary lilsstorie District ko* 1, 
Histcrlo Sissferlct .1

Koa»e
llanafield {J’e^isyand R.ichax4) l-ki«ss 
Wii.l.la?ss Hoas«
GreeaPissM itiii Historic District 
Eatior-HoCook lloasstsacl 
W'ilii«is*8 {t''arifcij8) Bo;am

fJtsw Haven County, Cormectictit- 
Litchfisld CiKmbf r Com.iact4aut 
Ditciifitild Cx>ttiity, Coasecticut 
Uqw Uav&s\ County, Connecticut 
TollHJi-d Cmmty, Coanracticut 
Falyfield CoyaitY, C-annacticat 
Hsrtfoid County, Conaacticait 
Mav Mavea County, Cormccticut



(Dill IlhniMmrg iliiGtannil Snarly
INCORPORATED

WOODBURY. CONNECTICUT

May 9, 1974

Mr. VJilliam J. Murtagh 
Keeper of the National Register 
National Park Service 
Department of the Interior 
VJashington, D.C. 20240

Dear Hr. Murtagh:

In 1973, The Old Woodbury Historical Society engaged Mr. Tony Wrenn of Alexandria, 
Virginia, to do a structure by structure study of all of the buildings in Woodbury's 
two historic districts, both of which are listed on the National Register of Historic 
Places. He surveyed about 100 buildings and studied their relationship to the whole 
streetscape.

In the process of his study, he called our attention to a row of seven contiguous
Greek revival buildings (six houses and one store) v;hich are part of the setting
for one of Woodbury's pivotal buildings, St. Paul's Episcopal Church erected in
1785 and completely restored to its 18th century exterior facades. Mr. Wrenn
advises us that this particular configuration is almost unique and is of museum quality.

The Woodbury Telephone Company v.’hose office and plant lie behind this row have now 
purchased two of the Greek revival homes. It is our understanding that, in the fullness 
of time, it is their intention to demolish both buildings; one soon for a driveway and 
one later for expansion although it is our belief that the Company has expansion room 
(admittedly a little more difficult) to the rear of their present property. In the 
face of this threat, we have asked Mr. V/renn to prepare a special analysis of this 
Greek revj.val row and it is enclosed.

The purpose of this letter, then, is to request that you write to The Woodbury Telephone 
Company, attention Mr. Earle VJ. Munson, President, Main Street, Woodbury, Conn., 06798 
and, of course, say v;hat you wish. Naturally, it is our hope that the Company might 
be persuaded to return these houses to the residential market or, failing that, to 
consider adaptive uses which vrould preserve, under restoration, the four’ facades intact.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

^ul yours,

Pr»cici*>President

cc; Mr. Charles A. Herrington, Supervisor Review, National Register, Washington, D.C. 

enc;Report to The Old Woodbury Historical Society from Hr. Tony Wrenn.

c.

\



Commonwealth 
Bank and Trust 
Company

Wellsboro, Pa. 
16901

717-724-2621

May 22, 1974

Dr. William Murtaugh
Keeper of the National Register
of Historic Places
National Park Service
Department of Interior
18th and C Streets, NW
Washington, DC 20000

Dear Dr. Murtaugh;

I recently had a very enjoyable conversation with your 
secretary regarding a project that our bank has recently 
undertaken in an effort to preserve an old stone home 
that was built in 1806. We are in the process of 
restoring the house into a branch banking office and 
hope to have it in full operation before the end of 
the year. We are very excited about this project and 
are looking for any ideas, suggestions, or information 
we can find that might aid us in our efforts.

We have had historical research done on the family who 
built the home and are in the process of doing research 
on the more recent owners and their families. We have 
also received approval from the Pennsylvania Historical 
and Museum Commission to be listed on the Pennsylvania 
Inventory of Historic Places as of April 29, 1974.

I am enclosing a copy of our 1973 annual report which 
I thought might be of interest. Again I might add any 
help or information you could furnish us regarding a 
project of this nature would be greatly appreciated. 
Thank you for your cooperation and courtesy.

Sincerely,

9-
(Mrs.) Harriet J. Irwin 
Marketing Officer

HJI;Ic

Enclosure f
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The Woodbury Telephone Company
Woodbury, Ck>nnecticut 06798

G
EARLE W. MUNSON 
Prendent Treasurer

A. E. B. TANNER 
Vice Prendent

ADDIS W. MORGAN 
Secretary

J. GARRY MITCHELL 
General Manager

(203) 263-2121

July 22, 1974

Mr. William J. Mixptagh
Keeper of the National Register 

TMited States Department of the Interior 
National Park Service 
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murtagh,
In regards to your letter of (no date given),subject matter two 

Greek Revival Houses which The Woodbury telephone Company has purchased.

These houses are located in front of and between our commercial 
building and Main Street, Woodbury. One has been vacant for several years 

and is not in a very good state of repair. The second we purchased granting 

the right to the former owner of life residence, she to maintain the interior 

and the Company to maintain the grounds, painting roof, taxes, etc*

The purchase of both of these houses is incorporated into the long 

range program of this company. I feel certain that nothing need be done about 

the removal of either building for from 12 to 15 years.

Prior to the erection of both of these houses in the late 1800’s 

there was a large home at their rear with a large expanse of lawn between the 

home and the Main Street with a circular drive leading to the home. Our 

present commercial building is located partially on and to the rear of this 

former home-slta. 0\or eventual plans is to add a front to our present building 

to be used as a general office building (our own purposes only), restore the 

large lawn with appropriate planting, etc* Any building that we would build 

facing Main Street would be in keeping with the general architecture of the
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commuijity and Historic District # 1 in the Town.

Growth in Wooikury and the surrounding communities which we as a 

telephone company serve has been very rapid in the past few years requiring 

large additions to telephone plant both building wise and internal switching 

equipment* It was suggested by our Historic Commission that we move. This la 

an impossibility financially, several million dollars are tied up in building 

and equipment on our present location. To move would mean a complete new 

facility in some other location completed and ready for cut over to service 

whjl^i our present facility would still be in operation and after a cut over 

our present facility would be valueless. Stockholders, Bondholders, etc* 

would take a considerable loss, this was explained to the Historic Commission 

and they did agree that it was an impossibility.

When and if the time comes that the buildings must be removed The 

Woodbury '^'elephone Company will do anything within reason to preserve the 

the historic atmosphere of Main Street, Woodbury. All our officers and most 

of our employees reside in Woodbury and love the old Town and any future move 

of the company will I am sure not be a detrement to Woodburyj

Siiicerely yours,

Earle W. Mttnson 
President & Treasurer



HARLAN H. GRISWOLD 
Woodbury, Connecticut 06798

June 5, 1975

Dr. William J. Murtagh 
Keeper of National Register 
Department of the Interior 
National Park Service 
18th and C Streets, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20240

Dear Doctor Murtagh:

With the help of the Preservation Press, a new division of the National Trust 
for Historic Preservation, The Old Woodbury Historical Society has published 
WOODBURY-A NEW ENGLAND TOWNSCAPE. Designed as an educational venture, the 
Society sent a copy free to each household in Woodbury. The remaining inventory 
is being sold at $4.00 a copy plus postage (if mailed) of 50<: (the National Trust 
is selling their inventory of the book at $3.00 plus postage).

Two copies of the study are enclosed with this letter. Since both of Woodbury's 
historic districts are listed on the National Register and since this study by 
Tony Wrenn is the most up-to-date documentation on the districts, it would seem
appropriate that each file in your office should contain a copy ---- that is, one
for District No.l and one for District No.2. Hence the duplication.

Tony Wrenn is in the process of completing the survey sheets on all structures 
in both districts and when these are completed, I shall see that copies are sent to 
you for your files.

Hope to see you in Boston this fall or elsewhere sooner.

Cordially,

Harlan H. Griswold 
National Trust Advisor for Connecticut,
Chairman of Connecticut's Register Review Board 
and Chairman, Connecticut Historical Commission

HHG:tf 
encs

cc: Mr. Tony Wrenn, Box 1112, Alexandria, Virginia, 22314
Mrs. Arthur D. Chaffee, Jr., Chairman, Woodbury Historic District Commission

9 Park Road, Woodbury, Conn. 06798
Reverend Canon Earl Estabrook, President, The Old Woodbury Historical Society

317 Main St., So. Woodbury, Conn. 06798
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/
N, NOTIFICATION OF GRANT-IN-AID ACTION

I. STATE APPLICATION IDENTIFIER
09-75-00049-00

2. (Reserved for use by State central information reception agency)

Do Not 
Um 

Thit 
Span

3. GRANTOR; o. Federal agency

DepartmeTit of the Interior
b. Orgonizotional unit

National Park Service
c. Administering ofTice —(1) Nome

Division of Grants
' (2) Addresj-Street or P.O, Box

I8th and C Streets, NW
City

Washington

State

D. C.
Code

20240
4. FEDERAL AGENCY GRANT IDENTIFIER:

09-75-00049-00
o. Code b. Title Woodbury Historic District: ^

Hurd House Barn Development
c. Purpose The barn, constructed before 169O, will be reroofed, and architectural 
plans and specifications will be prepared for further restoration.

5. GRANTEE: a. Nome

CONXECIICL'T Mr. John W. Shannahan, Director, Connecticut Historical Commission
b. Add'ess —Street or P.O. Box City State Zip Code

59 South Prospect Street Hartford Connecticut 06106
6. GRANTEE TYPE (Check only the single most applicable box) 

a. Stote b. Inter- c. County d. Cityb. Inter­
state

E □ □ □ □
e. School 

district
f. Special 

unit
g. Community 

oction
h. Sponsored 

organization

□
i. Other 

□
7. APPLICATION RECEIPT DATE 8. ACTION ■DATE 9. EFFECTIVE STARTING DATE 10. ENDING DATE

Year Month Ooy Year AAonth Day Yeor Month Day Year Month Coy

75 1 28 75 02 27 75 02 27 78 02 26
M. TYPE OF ACTION (Check as many boxes as apply to this action)

a. New b. Continuotion c. Supplemental d. Change in existing gront

grant grant grant
(identify agency in item 16) (t) increase in (2) Decreose in

durotion duration

S □ □ □ ■ □
(3) Caru:ellation 

□
(4) irKrease($) 

□
(5) OecreoseCS)

□
12. AMOUNT OF CONTRIBUTION

o. Federal-(l) basic ^2) Supplementol

»i,qso
13. CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAM (if none, clarify in item 16)

b. State

»lj_950*
c. Local 
$

d. Other 
$

o. Program Number

15.904
b. Supplemental Program Number

14. AUTHORIZATION

o. Federal Budget Accounts

b. Public lows

c. U.S. Code

10-58-1040-0-1-405
Title

89
Sec.

665
i6 u.s.c. 470

Title Sec. PL Title Sec.

15. FACILITY LOCATION: (For facility grant actions only) 
o. City

Woodbury
b. County

Litchfield
16. REMARKS

♦Woodbury Historical Society

Prepared by Ralph E. Thomas 523(139)-5054
STANDA.RD FORM 240
June 1970 Bureau of toe 
Budget Circular A-98 
740-101


